
AS WP AS WP AS WP AS WP

1. 17. Bernd Hansmann GKC Schwäbische G. 65 53 191 47 311 35 567 135

2. 14. Heidi Grunwald HKF Oberhausen 217 43 230 39 115 44 562 126

3. 21. Heidi Freytag GSRF Nürnberg 238 40 280 39 236 41 754 120

4. 1. Ralf Zachmann DPF Nürnberg 219 51 218 30 225 38 662 119

5. 22. Patrik Beck GSRF Nürnberg 343 47 271 33 245 39 859 119

6. 27. Oktay, Demirhan TGR & SC Erfurt 169 55 466 31 314 33 949 119

7. 5. Oliver Fiedler GSRF Bamberg´97 I 215 34 182 41 269 42 666 117

8. 11. Helga Betz GSRF Bamberg´97 II 141 38 126 47 318 31 585 116

9. 10. Gerhard Weibbrecht GSRF Bamberg´97 II 166 34 270 38 251 44 687 116

10. 23. Susanne Zwetsch GSRF Nürnberg 204 40 98 48 278 27 580 115

11. 33. Bernhard Sonnenberg GSRF Wetzlar 68 47 406 24 187 44 661 115

12. 30. Sascha Reiff GSV Bamberg 234 35 187 41 340 38 761 114

13. 20. Elsbeth Mirsch GSRF Nürnberg 243 44 289 43 341 26 873 113

14. 32. Michael v. Speicher GSRF Wetzlar 364 29 245 41 265 42 874 112

15. 26. Arakelyan, Artur TGR & SC Erfurt 545 23 235 52 265 37 1045 112

16. 2. Michael Bausch DPF Nürnberg 287 36 279 34 249 41 815 111

17. 16. Hilmar Ritter GRF Moosburg 215 38 317 34 342 39 874 111

18. 13. Christian Enk HKF Oberhausen 518 27 486 30 227 54 1231 111

19. 6. Sascha Schwallach GSRF Bamberg´97 I 159 42 397 29 263 39 819 110

20. 9. Oswald Nüßlein GSRF Bamberg´97 II 441 26 109 44 328 40 878 110

21. 4. Stefanie Schwallach GSRF Bamberg´97 I 303 37 141 44 413 28 857 109

22. 8. Gustel Rother GSRF Bamberg´97 II 111 39 428 31 262 38 801 108

23. 7. Werner Grasser GSRF Bamberg´97 I 442 28 182 44 208 35 832 107

24. 25. Tiedemann, Martina TGR & SC Erfurt 223 34 153 37 263 30 639 101

25. 19. Elisabeth Steingasser GRF Moosburg 159 38 310 32 379 30 848 100

26. 24. Arakelyan, Elena TGR & SC Erfurt 123 39 502 23 282 37 907 99

27. 12. Nina Kasseckert HKF Oberhausen 403 35 442 25 289 37 1134 97

28. 28. Matthais Gollmar Rottenburg 346 31 316 36 343 27 1005 94

29. 29. Helmut Mackert GSRF Bamberg 528 33 443 21 138 40 1109 94

30. 31. Helena v. Speicher GSRF Wetzlar 313 25 311 31 265 35 889 91

31. 3. Jürgen Schwab DPF Nürnberg 290 32 227 32 277 26 794 90

32. 15. Martin Kluth HKF Oberhausen 247 34 487 17 126 39 860 90

33. 18. Michaela Meier GRF Moosburg 317 25 316 27 315 36 948 88

2.Serie Gesamt3.Serie

Gehörlosen Skat u. Romméfreunde Bamberg 1997

19.Skat u. Rommé Turnier am 21.05.2016

in Bamberg

Rommé-Einzelwertung

Platz Nr. Name Verein
1.Serie



Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp.

20. Elsbeth Mirsch 243 44 289 43 341 26 873 113

21. Heidi Freytag 238 40 280 39 236 41 754 120

22. Patrik Beck 343 47 271 33 245 39 859 119

23. Susanne Zwetsch 204 40 98 48 278 27 580 115

1028 171 938 163 1100 133 3066 467

Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp.

8. Gustel Rother 111 39 428 31 262 38 801 108

9. Oswald Nüßlein 441 26 109 44 328 40 878 110

10. Gerhard Weibbrecht 166 34 270 38 251 44 687 116

11. Helga Betz 141 38 126 47 318 31 585 116

859 137 933 160 1159 153 2951 450

Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp.

4. Stefanie Schwallach 303 37 141 44 413 28 857 109

5. Oliver Fiedler 215 34 182 41 269 42 666 117

6. Sascha Schwallach 159 42 397 29 263 39 819 110

7. Werner Grasser 442 28 182 44 208 35 832 107

1119 141 902 158 1153 144 3174 443

Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp.

16. Hilmar Ritter 215 38 317 34 342 39 874 111

17. Bernd Hansmann 65 53 191 47 311 35 567 135

18. Michaela Meier 317 25 316 27 315 36 948 88

19. Elisabeth Steingasser 159 38 310 32 379 30 848 100

756 154 1134 140 1347 140 3237 434

Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp.

24. Arakelyan, Elena 123 39 502 23 282 37 907 99

25. Tiedemann, Martina 223 34 153 37 263 30 639 101

26. Arakelyan, Artur 545 23 235 52 265 37 1045 112

27. Oktay, Demirhan 169 55 466 31 314 33 949 119

1060 151 1356 143 1124 137 3540 431

Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp.

12. Nina Kasseckert 403 35 442 25 289 37 1134 97

13. Christian Enk 518 27 486 30 227 54 1231 111

14. Heidi Grundwald 217 43 230 39 115 44 562 126

15. Martin Kluth 247 34 487 17 126 39 860 90

1385 139 1645 111 757 174 3787 424

Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp. Augenp. Wertp.

GSRF Nürnberg 1028 171 938 163 1100 133 1966 467

GSRF Bamberg´97 II 859 137 933 160 1159 153 1792 450

GSRF Bamberg´97 I 1119 141 902 158 1153 144 2021 443

GRF Moosburg/                                

GKC Schwäbische G.
756 154 1134 140 1347 140 1890 434

TGR & SC Erfurt 1060 151 1356 143 1124 137 2416 431

HKF Oberhausen 1385 139 1645 111 757 174 3787 424
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3.

4.

5.

6.

Gesamt

1.Serie

Platz

2.Serie 3.Serie

Nr. GSRF Bamberg´97 I
1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

2.

5.

1.Serie

Gesamt
Platz Nr. GSRF Bamberg´97 II

1.Serie

2.Serie 3.Serie

1.

Platz Nr.

2.Serie 3.Serie

Gesamt

VereinPlatz

2.Serie 3.Serie Gesamt

4.

Platz Nr. GRF Moosburg/GKC Schwäbische G.

1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie

Gesamt

GSRF Nürnberg
1.Serie

TGR & SC ErfurtNr.Platz

Gesamt

6.

Platz Nr. HKF Oberhausen
1.Serie 2.Serie 3.Serie



Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
16. Hilmar Ritter 215 38 317 34 342 39 874 111

17. Bernd Hansmann 65 53 191 47 311 35 567 135

280 91 508 81 653 74 1441 246

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
10. Gerhard Weibbrecht 166 34 270 38 251 44 687 116

11. Helga Betz 141 38 126 47 318 31 585 116

307 72 396 85 569 75 1272 232

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
26. Arakelyan, Artur 545 23 235 52 265 37 1045 112

27. Oktay, Demirhan 169 55 466 31 314 33 949 119

714 78 701 83 579 70 1994 231

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
12. Nina Kasseckert 403 35 442 25 289 37 1134 97

14. Heidi Grundwald 217 43 230 39 115 44 562 126

620 78 672 64 404 81 1696 223

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
8. Gustel Rother 111 39 428 31 262 38 801 108

9. Oswald Nüßlein 441 26 109 44 328 40 878 110

552 65 537 75 590 78 1679 218

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
30. Sascha Reiff 234 35 187 41 340 38 761 114

29. Helmut Mackert 528 33 443 21 138 40 1109 94

762 68 630 62 478 78 1870 208

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
31. Helena v. Speicher 313 25 311 31 265 35 889 91

32. Michael v. Speicher 364 29 245 41 265 42 874 112

677 54 556 72 530 77 1763 203

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
13. Christian Enk 518 27 486 30 227 54 1231 111

15. Martin Kluth 247 34 487 17 126 39 860 90

765 61 973 47 353 93 2091 201

Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
25. Tiedemann, Martina 223 34 153 37 263 30 639 101

24. Arakelyan, Elena 123 39 502 23 282 37 907 99

346 73 655 60 545 67 1546 200

1.

3.

9.

6.

5.

2.

7.

4.

8.



Nr. Name,Vorname 1.AS. 1.WP. 2.AS. 2.WP. 3.AS. 3.WP.
Gesamt. 

AS.

Gesamt.

WP.
18. Michaela Meier 317 25 316 27 315 36 948 88

19. Elisabeth Steingasser 159 38 310 32 379 30 848 100

476 63 626 59 694 66 1796 188

10.


